2.2	 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 9
Financial Instruments and the related amendments (continued)

2.2.2	Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9

The table below illustrates the classification and measurement (including impairment) of
financial assets and financial liabilities and other items subject to ECL under IFRS 9 and IAS
39 at the date of initial application, January 1, 2018.

Available-

for-sale

investment

and

other assets

Held-to-

maturity

Financial

assets at

FVTPL

required by

IAS39/IFRS9

Debt

instruments

at FVTOCI

Amortised

cost (previously

classified as

loans and

receivables)

Provision

for credit

commitments

and financial

guarantees

Deferred

tax assets/

liabilities

Investment

revaluation

reserve

Retained

earnings

Non-

controlling

interests

As at December 31,

  2017 – IAS 39 21,266,323 13,125,507 910,763 – 227,933,847 – 1,257,970 (1,017,581) 5,107,661 507,653

Effect arising from initial

  application of IFRS 9 (21,266,323) (13,125,507) 29,809,985 16,681,029 (12,184,470) (221,531) 76,704 11,832 (196,619) (45,326)

Reclassification

From available-for-sale (21,266,323) – 4,585,294 16,681,029 – – – (13,580) 13,580 –

From held-to-maturity – (13,125,507) – – 13,125,507 – – – – –

From loans and

  receivables – – 24,983,266 – (24,983,266) – – – – –

Remeasurement

Impairment under

  ECL model – – – – (326,711) (221,531) 137,060 25,412 (391,268) (45,326)

From cost less

  impairment to

  fair value – – 14,717 – – – (3,679) – 11,038 –

From amortised cost

  to fair value – – 226,708 – – – (56,677) – 170,031 –

As at January 1, 2018 – – 30,720,748 16,681,029 215,749,377 (221,531) 1,334,674 (1,005,749) 4,911,042 462,327

B
AN

K
 O

F
JI

U
JI

AN
G

106

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Amounts in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

2.	 Principal Accounting Policies (continued)

2.2	 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 9
Financial Instruments and the related amendments (continued)

2.2.2	Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9 (continued)

All loss allowances for financial assets including loans and advances to customers, other